503709374 02/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3756015

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ANDREW H CANNON			02/17/2016
MARCH C MAGUIRE			02/17/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	1900 LLC		
Street Address:	216 KIN	216 KINGS WAY	
City:	CLEMS	CLEMSON	
State/Country:	SOUTH	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29631	29631	
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
Property Type		Number 15044749	
Property Type Application Number:	1		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA (15044749 (864)477-2601	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (be sent to	15044749 864)477-2601 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (be sent to provided;	15044749 (864)477-2601	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (be sent to provided;	15044749 864)477-2601 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (be sent to provided; F	15044749 (864)477-2601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> w 364-370-2211	via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to provided; F	15044749 (864)477-2601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (864-370-2211 PWEAVER@NEXSENPRUET.COM NEXSEN PRUET, LLC (GREENVILLE OF P.O. BOX 10648	via US Mail. FICE)
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to provided; F	15044749 (864)477-2601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (864-370-2211 PWEAVER@NEXSENPRUET.COM NEXSEN PRUET, LLC (GREENVILLE OF	via US Mail. FICE)
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to provided; F F	15044749 (864)477-2601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> (864-370-2211 PWEAVER@NEXSENPRUET.COM NEXSEN PRUET, LLC (GREENVILLE OF P.O. BOX 10648	via US Mail. FICE)
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to provided; F E N F	15044749 (864)477-2601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> v 364-370-2211 PWEAVER@NEXSENPRUET.COM NEXSEN PRUET, LLC (GREENVILLE OF P.O. BOX 10648 GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603	via US Mail. FICE)
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to provided; F E N F	15044749 (864)477-2601 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> w 364-370-2211 PWEAVER@NEXSENPRUET.COM NEXSEN PRUET, LLC (GREENVILLE OF P.O. BOX 10648 GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603 55096-01	via US Mail. FICE)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, the undersigned:

Andrew H. Cannon 603 Heyward Road Anderson, SC 29621 Citizen of United States

March C. Maquire 216 Kings Way Clemson, SC 29631 Citizen of United States

(hereinafter referenced together as ASSIGNORS) are the inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND STAMP FOR REPEATABLE IMAGE CORRELATION MICRO PATTERNING AND RESULTING SPECIMEN PRODUCED THEREFROM," hereinafter referred to as ("the Invention"), as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/044,749 ("the Application") filed on February 16, 2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, 1900, LLC, a corporation of South Carolina, whose address is 216 Kings Way, Clemson, SC 29631, ("Assignee") is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any and all patents directed to the Invention, and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its lawful successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest of Assignors (a) in and to the Invention, and (b) in and to the Application and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue

1 of 3

NPGVL1:1175003.1-APP-(PWEAVER) 055096-00001

PATENT REEL: 037829 FRAME: 0083

applications of the Application, including the right to file such applications, and (c) in and to any applications, and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications of the Application filed in any foreign country based on the Application, including the right to file foreign applications.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to Assignee and their respective successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to be issued to Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States of America and in and all countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNORS FURTHER hereby agree that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignors, their legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

2 of 3

NPGVL1:1175003.1-APP-(PWEAVER) 055096-00001

PATENT REEL: 037829 FRAME: 0084

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignors have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Andrew H. Cannon

March C. Maguire

Feb 17, 2016 Date Feb 17, 2016 Date

3 of 3

NPGVL1:1175003 1-APP-(PWEAVER) 055096-00001

PATENT REEL: 037829 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 02/25/2016